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Part No.
640-1603
610-1301
610-1340
630-1043
630-1044
900-0012
212-1004
235-2133
630-1029
766-2000
766-1000
820-1561
870-1700
900-0006
840-5003
820-1534
870-1501
840-2000

ECO Wrap Around
Parts List

Description

HARD ARM BUMPER

1-1/2” BEARING HOUSING

1-1/2” BEARING INSERT

PASSENGER SIDE WRAP ARM
DRIVER SIDE WRAP ARM

WRAP ARM SPACER
1, HP MOTOR

30:1 920 REDUCER WITH 1-7/16” SHAFT
920 MOUNTING PLATE
DRIVER SIDE BLUE COUPLING
PASSENGER SIDE BLUE COUPLING
1”7 X 5-1/2” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
1” STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER
RED WRAP ARM BUSHING
1” STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT
15”7 X 2-3/4” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
157 STAINLESS STEEL THICK WASHER
157 STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT

800'782'1 582 ext.: 2 for service

Related to:
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
ECO WRAP AROUND
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ECO Wrap Around Tall
Layout & Parts List
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Item No Part No. Description Related to:
1 630-1043 PASSENGER SIDE WRAP ARM Eco Wrap Around
2 900-0012 WRAP ARM SPACER Eco Wrap Around
3 212-1004 12 HP MOTOR Eco Wrap Around
4 766-1000 PASSENGER SIDE BLUE COUPLING Eco Wrap Around
5 630-1125-ECO  DPassenger Side Break Away Assembly (W/Hardware) Eco Wrap Around
6 820-1561 17 X 5-1/2” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Eco Wrap Around
7 900-0006 RED WRAP ARM BUSHING Eco Wrap Around
8 870-1700 17 STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER Eco Wrap Around
9 840-5003 17 STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT Eco Wrap Around
10 630-1111 3” BUMPER PROTECTOR Eco Wrap Around
11 640-1600 3” BUMPER Eco Wrap Around
12 235-2133 30:1 920 REDUCER WITH 1-7/16” SHAFT Eco Wrap Around
13 630-1044 DRIVER SIDE WRAP ARM Eco Wrap Around
14 630-1126-ECO Diriver Side Break Away Arm Assembly (W/Hardware) ~ Eco Wrap Around
15 766-2000 DRIVER SIDE BLUE COUPLING Eco Wrap Around
800-782-1582 ' 3 for parts Parts Manual ECO Lammscloth
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ECO Front to Rear Curtain
Layout & Parts List
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Part No. Description
900-0109  2-1/2” O.D X 1-5/16” X 1”7 L.D Front To Rear Spacer
900-0119 3” FRONT TO REAR SLEEVE
820-1872 3> X 5-1/2” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
870-1602 % STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
840-2200 %” STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT
900-0522 33” FRONT TO REAR CONNECTING ROD
900-0550 1-7/16” MITTER CRANK
212-1000 1 HP MOTOR
235-2134 40:1 920 REDUCER WITH 1-7/16 SHAFT
900-0593 FRONT TO REAR CURTAIN RACK

Related to:
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain
Front To Rear Curtain

Front To Rear Curtain
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ECO Side to Side Curtain
Layout & Parts List

ItemNo  Part No. Description Related to:
1 900-0540 ECO SIDE TO SIDE CURTAIN RACK Side To Side Curtain
2 610-1301 1-1/2” BEARING HOUSING Side To Side Curtain
3 610-1340 1-1/2” BEARING INSERT Side To Side Curtain
4 235-2134 40:1 920 REDUCER WITH 1-7/16” SHAFT Side To Side Curtain
5 212-1000 1 HP MOTOR Side To Side Curtain
6 900-0550 1-7/16” MITTER CRANK Side To Side Curtain
7 175-2003 SCRUBBER ROD BEARING Side To Side Curtain
8 900-0462 SIDE TO SIDE SCRUBBER ROD Side To Side Curtain
9 900-0471 SCRUBBER ARM Side To Side Curtain
10 820-1534 15” X 2-3/4” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Side To Side Curtain
11 870-1501 15” STAINLESS STEEL THICK WASHER Side To Side Curtain
12 840-2000 15” STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT Side To Side Curtain
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NS Mini Foamer
Layout & Parts List
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Item No Part No. Description Related to:
1 FOM-MINI-1 SINGLE MINI FOAMER ASSEMBLY NS MINI FOAMER
2 FOM-MINI TWO MINI FOAMER ASSEMBLIES NS MINI FOAMER
3 900-0675 MINI FOAMER ALUMINUM COVER NS MINI FOAMER
4 900-0125 RED MINI FOAMER HEAD NS MINI FOAMER
800-782-1 582 ext.: 2 for service PG”S MGnUGl Eco Lﬂmmscloﬂl
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Rocker Panel Brush Arms

Layout

800-782-1582 " 3 for parts Parts Manual ECO Lammscloth
Rev: 4



Rocker Panel Brush Arms
Parts List

Item No Part No. Description Related to:

1 900-0405 UNIVERSAL ROCKER PANEL ARM Rocker Panel Brush Arm
2a 900-1415 DRIVER SIDE RPB MOTOR COVER Rocker Panel Brush Arm
2b 900-1414 PASSENGER SIDE RPB MOTOR COVER Rocker Panel Brush Arm

3 235-2145 30:1 920 REDUCER WITH 17 SHAFT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
4 212-1004 % HP MOTOR Rocker Panel Brush Arm

5 900-0404 RPB ARM MOUNTING BRACKET Rocker Panel Brush Arm

6 765-1114 SHOCK WITH BLUE SPRING Rocker Panel Brush Arm

7 160-0410 1.5”X 3.25” RPB SHOCK SPACER Rocker Panel Brush Arm

8 160-0405 RPB PIVOT BUSHING Rocker Panel Brush Arm

9 160-0415 1.5”X 2.5” RPB SHOCK SPACER Rocker Panel Brush Arm
10 810-1652 3/8” STAINLESS STEEL U-BOLT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
11 810-1004 5/8” X 8-1/2” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
12 810-1002 1” X 10” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
13 820-3057 5/8” X 10” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
14 840-1016 5/8” STAINLESS STEEL THIN JAM NUT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
15 840-1015 1” STAINLESS STEEL THIN JAM NUT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
16 860-1114 17 STAINLESS STEEL TEK SCREW Rocker Panel Brush Arm
17 820-1656 15” X 8-1/2” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
18 900-1412 DRIVER SIDE BUMPER PLATE Rocker Panel Brush Arm
19 640-1410 RPB DRIVER SIDE BUMPER ASSEMBLY Rocker Panel Brush Arm
20 900-1413 PASSENGER SIDE BUMPER PLATE Rocker Panel Brush Arm
21 640-1400 1-1/2” PASSENGER SIDE BUMPER Rocker Panel Brush Arm
22 900-1615 Rocker Panel Arm Assembly (Brush Not Included) Driver Rocker Panel Brush Arm
23 900-1625 Rocker Panel Arm Assembly (Brush Not Included) Passenger Rocker Panel Brush Arm
24 330-0020 14/4 600V CORD Rocker Panel Brush Arm
25 840-1325 15” STAINLESS STEEL THIN JAM NUT Rocker Panel Brush Arm
26 870-1400 15” STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER Rocker Panel Brush Arm
27 900-0397 STAND ALONE ROCKER PANEL STAND Stand Alone Rpb
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Lammscloth Brushes

Lc 3a-3b

Item No Part No. Description Related to:

. 630-1321D DRIVER SIDE ROCKER PANEL BRUSH LAMMS-  ROCKER PANEL
a - CLOTH BRUSH
b 630-1321P PASSENGER SIDE ROCKER PANEL BRUSH ROCKER PANEL
- LAMMSCLOTH BRUSH
2 900-0189 ROCKER PANEL BRUSH SHAFT (6” BARREL) ROCBKIESSI;?NEL
32 630-1301D-ECO  DRIVER SIDE WRAP BRUSH LAMMSCLOTH WRAP BRUSH
3b  630-1301P-ECO PASSENGER SIDE WRAP BRUSH LAMMSCLOTH  WRAP BRUSH
4 900-0210-ECO WRAP BRUSH SHAFT (6” X 80”) WRAP BRUSH
630-1287 48” FULL DENSITY LAMMSCLOTH BRUSH PELT  WRAP BRUSH
6 LCB-1/5-6  40” HALF DENSITY LAMMSCLOTH BRUSH PELT  WRAP BRUSH
7 LCB-FULL-6  40” FULL DENSITY LAMMSCLOTH BRUSH PELT ROCIEERIE‘E‘H“ RAP
g 10-1006 14” BLUE RUBBER DISC WITH METAL DISC ~ ROCKER & WRAP
- PLATE BRUSH
, ) ROCKER & WRAP
9 825-1260 3/16” X 0.96” BRUSH RIVET BRUSH

800-782-1582 " 3 for parts Parts Manual ECO Lammscloth
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Lammscloth Curtain Strip
Front to Rear Layout & Parts List

With Rocker Panel
FRONT ROW &)
Item No  Part No. Description with Rocker Panel Strips Quantity
1 LCC-8X184 8” X 184” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 11
2 LCC-8X164 8” X 164” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 11
3 LCC-8X138 8” X 138” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 28
S
{::;::
Without Rocker Panel ¢ o r%
.”\ q
| bl
& -2
BACK
: ROW
FRONT ROW
&’
Item No  Part No. Description without Rocker Panel Strips Quantity
1 LCC-8X184 8” X 184” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 25
2 LCC-8X164 8” X 164" LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 25
800-782-1 582 ext.: 2 for service Parts Monu0| ECO lﬂmmsdol'h

Rev: 4
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Lammscloth Curtain Strip

Side to Side Layout & Parts List

s - ¥ e BACK ROW
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Side to Side Curtain
With Rocker Panel
3 i
7~ 3 FRONTROW
Item No  Part No. Description with Rocker Panel Strips Quantity
1 LCC-8X174 8” X 174 LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 6
2 LCC-8X182 8” X 182” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 6
3 LCC-8X138 8” X 138” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 24

Side to Side Curtain
Without Rocker Panel
-2
\ BACK ROW
{ .

FRONT ROW

Item No  Part No. Description without Rocker Panel Strips Quantity

1 LCC-8X174 8” X 174> LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 18

2 LCC-8X182 8” X 182” LAMMSCLOTH CURTAIN STRIP 18
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160-0405.......ucueeneevvvirririrrecrerseieeenes 11
160-0410.....uucueenevnvereirnernevrerrerseinvnenes 11
160-0415....cuuevevnviverrirrenniererneseinenes 11
175-2003 ....cuveeveereinvirirrvnririsriseisnessenne 8
212-1000 ....uuouveneenveverennrireresnennrerennens 7
212-1000 ....uueuenenevverenriierrcsrenninrenens 8
212-T004.......cueoneieivirrenniieirisrensiireanns 5
212-T004.......cueuneiiivirrenniiecreissensrirenees 6
A 11
235-2133 ucovverririiiirisieniinininsesnenennens 5
235-2133 .coveerririiririninniinininennenennens 6
235-2134 et 7
235-2134 cuuevverviriiiiiisiinniiisicsiesisnenees 8
S 1T G 11
330-0020....ccneuneiveereirereiveireineieeaenes 11
610-1301 ...ucueeveereenvirirrrnnreresrersnenesnenne 5
610-1301 ....cuvevvereenviverrrnnreresresseenennenne 8
610-1340 c.uueueeveereireivirenrinresrcssesisneane 5
610-1340 c.uuneeevereireivcrenriiresressessinnenne 8
630-1029 ......uuovverevneivirrnriirisrinsiiiinenns 5
630-1043 .......coovvvrvvnvirirrerririrrinseiiennenne 5
630-1043 .......ooovvervenvirirrrnnririrrirseirenrenne 6
630-1044 ......ccoouvereenviverrrnnrirerrerariierenne 5
630-1044 ......ucoueneineivirenriirircnririnaeane 6
(G| N 1 I 6
630-1125-ECQO...ucuuueueeuvrrvivcrrerseruesnenne 6
630-1126-ECO........cuueeuervvvrrerrcrerverene 6

800'782'1 582 ext.: 2 for service

Ordered List

840-1015 ..uuenenevvvvererirvccrenneieeeeanes 11
840-1016 .....cuueneenverenerneivecrenreireienenes 11
840-1325 ...uueneruvirvrerreirirrirenneinninenes 11
840-2000.....cuconmereriirenrerriirisreirrininens 5
840-2000......ucouvireriererrerniirenrririirenens 8
840-2200.....cuuueuiuirniiricreiriiiiieininrenens 7
840-5003.....cuuovuevvriirereiriiiisrenneiiinens 5
840-5003.....cuuevueviriirirerreiiisrensiieenens 6
860-1114 ..uuounenevnvevevrernvirvsrenreirenenes 11
870-1400 a..uvenenvereveirervivesreneinenenes 11
8701501 ..uueneevenernrererrerreinenrenneenenens 5
870-1501 ..uuunevrvveriivereirericsresrenennens 8
870-1602 .....cueeveuerrivvecreireieesrenreinnenens 7
870-1700 au.uueneevvruernvvvesrerseieesreneneenaens 5
870-1700 a.uuenevvireernrvresrerseivesreneinernens 6
900-0006..........ocrerverenrerneirinreiriininnns 5
900-0006.........coorevvererrernrirerrnrrirenens 6
900-0012.....cuuoueviriivvcrerrerecsreireneenens 5
900-0012.....cuuouveuvrriivecreireiierrenreirenens 6
900-0109.....cuuoueuerniivecrerreivvsrenreieenens 7
900-0119...uucueevvuvrnviverrerreiresresneinennns 7
900-0125....ucouveviruvrvirerrereiresrenseinenens 9
900-0189.....cneeuveveveireinrirrnrenreinenenes 12
900-0210-ECO.......ucuuevevrrerrerrenennnne 12
900-0397 ...uuenernevveveireriieiireineieieenes 11
900-0404.....cncnueuereererneivvcreireineienenes 11
900-0405.....cncuneevereireinrivvirenreieennnes 11
900-0462........coovvrervirerrerreirisreneinennens 8
900-047T...uueueevirnvrniererrerneiresressrenennens 8
900-0522.....cuuevvvirriirireiririisricriireaens 7
900-0540.......uccueeuerniiveirenreieisrenriirenens 8
900-0550.....cuuoueeuerniireirerneieisrenneinenens 7
900-0550.....cuconueruerniireirenreirirrenniininenn 8
900-0593.....cuuovviviriirisriiriirisreiiininens 7
900-0675.....cuuuereruvrniererreiniiresrriseinennens 9
LI . 11
900-1413 ...uuonenevvvrecrerervcsreeneiecsennes 11
LI . 11
LI . G 11
900-1615 ...uuenenverereireirivrsrenseinenenes 11
900-1625 ....ucuevuveverreireirirenreneinesennes 11
FOM-MINI....cuuvvivvniiruvsreseninsuesnens 9
FOM-MINI-T ...cuuuuvvuvnirvvrrcnrenennenens 9
LCB-1/5-6 ucucuueeeeeeeeeeeeseeeenenes 12
LCB-FULL-6 ......ucouvevevvrvrrerrerenenenes 12
LCC-8X138....ucovvrvrrvviviirresrecrenenennes 13
LCC-8X164......cuuueuvreviviirrenrcrenennnes 13
LCC-8X164..uunuvuvcrvirerivvvsrecreneceennes 13
LCC-8X174uuunuvuevriirviuirrerriirisrcssenaenn 14
LCC-8X182...ucuuuvvvvrvineirirrennenvesresaennnen 14
LCC-8X184....uuuuuirvvivvrirrenrenrcncnennes 13
LCC-8X184....uuuvrvrerivnvrresrccrenennnnes 13
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